

DRUGS TESTING LABORATORY, RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR

Amendments / Additions / Insertions made in the Bid Document after Pre-Bid Meeting held on 23.11.2010 following should be read as follows at the place mentioned below:

At page 18 of Tender : In Format of Financial bid Section 2 following is inserted after Sr.No. 3 of (B) Glasswares :

Sr.No.	Item Description	Rate of Discount	Rate of Tax (VAT %)
	(B) Glasswares		
4.	Merck		
5.	Qualigens		
6.	Riviera		
7.	Pyrex		
	(C) Plasticswares		
1.	Tarson		

In Annexure D {Technical Specifications of Instruments /Items}

PAGE 20 : HPLC SYSTEM

Auto sampler with Auto injector

“Injection Volume Range: 0.1 - 100 µl” in place of “Injection Volume Range: 0.1 - 500 µl and up to 2000 µl”

UV-VIS Detector

“Bandwidth : upto 6 nm” in Place of “Bandwidth : 5 nm”

Page 21 : HPLC System

“Detector should be based on Lamp Optimization software for low noise performance OR equivalent detection facility” in place of “Should be able to accommodate a wide variety of flow cells: 10mm pathlength, detector should be based on Lamp Optimization software for low noise performance With inbuilt cuvette holder”

PAGE 27 : (11) SPECIFICATIONS FOR CHEMICALS : List of chemical s :- Colum is inserted thus-

Approx. Annual Consumption
50 x 1 litre
50 x 1 litre
10 x 500 gm
10 x 500 gm
70 x 2.5 litre
20 x 2.5 litre

(12) SPECIFICATION FOR GLASSWARE :

Line : “Glassware of class A and class B” is deleted

Following make are also included

Merck / Qualigens / Riviera / Pyrex

Plastic wares : Tarson

(13) SPECIFICATIONS FOR WATER PURIFIER/R.O. SYSTEM

“Optimum Capacity of R.O System : 25 litre per hour” is added